## Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Ruston to Be Held on Monday, June 5, 2023, at 5:30 P.M., In Council Chambers/Courtroom, City Hall, 401 North Trenton, Ruston, Louisiana

## **AGENDA**

I.	AGENDA AND MINUTES:	
	Α.	Adopt Agenda
	В.	Approve Minutes of the May 1, 2023 Regular Meeting
II.	PUBLIC WORKS:	
	<b>A.</b>	Consider Resolution No of 2023, Authorizing City to Enter into Contract Related to the 2020-2021 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Sewer Rehabilitation Project
	В.	Consider Resolution No of 2023, Authorizing City to Enter into a Professional Services Agreement with CSRS, L.L.C., for Engineering Services Related to a Conceptual Master Plan for the Ruston Business Park
	С.	Consider Resolution No of 2023, Authorizing City to Enter into Contract Related to the 2023 Capital Street Overlay Program
III.	FIRE:	
	<b>A.</b>	Introduce Ordinance No of 2023, Amending Chapters 11, 13, and 26 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Ruston, Louisiana Relating to Fire Prevention Bureau and Fire Safety
IV.	PLANNING AND ZONING:	
	<b>A.</b>	Introduce Ordinance No of 2023, Amending Various Sections of the Zoning Code of the City of Ruston, Louisiana (Case No. 1579)
V.	FINANCE:	
	<b>A.</b>	Consider and Adopt Ordinance No of 2023, Levying and Imposing Taxes on All Property Subject To Taxation in the City of Ruston, Louisiana
	<b>A.</b> (1)	Public Hearing Regarding Ordinance No of 2023, Levying and Imposing Taxes on All Property Subject To Taxation in the City of Ruston, Louisiana
	В.	Request Approval of the City of Ruston's Portion of the Proposed 2023/2024 Budget for the Lincoln Parish Sales and Use Tax Commission
	C.	Presentation of the FYE 9/30/22 Audit Report
	D.	Treasurer's Report
VI.	ADJO	OURN MEETING.